RESOLUTION #01032019

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF THE COUNTY OF FULTON INDIANA, ESTABLISHING MEETING TIMES FOR 2019

WHEREAS, the Fulton County Council has established that they will meet on the third Tuesday of each month at 6:30 P.M., in the Assembly Room in the Fulton County Office Building with the exception of February, May and December.

WHEREAS, the Fulton County Council have established times as set out under Indiana Code 36-2-3-7. The established meeting dates are listed below.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Fulton County Council that:

- 1. The Fulton County Council has established that they will meet on the third Tuesday of each month at 6:30 P.M., and other special circumstances, in the Assembly Room in the Fulton County Office Building.
- 2. If there is a Monday Holiday, the Fulton County Council will meet on the next business day following the regularly scheduled Tuesday.
- 3. The December meeting will be held on the Tuesday previous to December 15th.
- 4. If other meetings are scheduled, public notice will be given.

Adopted this 3rd day of January 2019.

FULTON COUNTY COUNCIL

Phyl Olinger	2019 Council meeting dates:	
	January 3rd	July 16 th
Barry Hazel	January 15 th	August 20 th
	February 20st	September 17 th
Ron Dittman	March 19 th	October 15 th
Randy Sutton	April 16 th	November 19 th
Kandy Sutton	May 14 th	December 10 th
Jim Showley	June 18 th	
Lorie Hurst		
Ryan Zimpleman		
ATTEST: Christina Sriver		

Fulton County Auditor